
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-0051 Name: Third Amendment BPO 167129 with International
Effectiveness Center

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:12/19/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/9/2024 1/9/2024

Title: RESOLUTION - THIRD AMENDMENT APPROVAL - BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER 167129 WITH
TARYK ROUCHDY DBA INTERNATIONAL EFFECTIVENESS FOR TRANSLATION SERVICES

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Finance Department that the Council, by resolution,
approve the Third Amendment to Blanket Purchase Order 167129 to add funding for the continuance
of service through June 2024 with Taryk Rouchdy dba International Effectiveness, Corte Madera, CA
for translation services in the amount of $30,000, for a total amount not to exceed $130,000.

Sponsors: Finance

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections: 15061(b)(3) - General Rule Exemption, 15378 - Not a Project

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council1/9/2024 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

